

वेबसाइट:www.bankofbaroda.com

ईमेल - corp.pr@bankofbaroda.com

टेलीफोना नं .022 6759 2590

स्थान/Place: Mumbaiतारीख/

Date:30.01.2019

प्रेसविज्ञप्ति /Press Release

"Bank of Baroda celebrates World Hindi Day"



Mumbai, January30, 2019: On January 10, 2019 Bank of Baroda, the country's second largest public sector bank, celebrated 'World Hindi Day' in the presence of renowned linguist and former Director of the Ministry ofRailways, Shri Vijay Kumar Malhotra and Shri Sheetla Prasad Dubey, Executive President, Maharashtra Hindi Academy.

Dr. Jawahar Karnavat, General Manager (Official Language) outlined the efforts made by Bank of Baroda to promote Hindi at its overseas branches and offices.

Bank's General Manager, Shri Sanjay Kumar read out the message received from the Honourable Prime Minister, Shri Narendra Modi, following which meritorious students of M.A. (Hindi) from SNDT Women University, Mumbai werefelicitated under Bank's "MedhaviVidyarthiSammaanYojna".

Photo caption L: R –Dr Jawahar Karnavat, Head Official Language &Incharge Liabilities & Deposit Mobilization, Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Head – Compliance (Bank of Baroda), Mr.Vijay Kumar Malhotra, Former Director, Ministry of Railways, Mr. K B Gupta, Head – Facility Management, Corporate Office Administration and DMS, Bank of Baroda, Mr. Sheetla Prasad Dubey, Executive President, Maharashtra Hindi Academy.

--SD/--

(Chitra Suresh)
Asst. General Manager
(PR & Corp. Comm.)

BCC/CPR/2018/502

कार्पोरेट जन संपर्क विभाग, बड़ौदा कार्पोरेट सेंटर, सी- 26, जी ब्लॉ क , बान्द्रा जुर्ला कॉम्पे जिस्स ा , मुंबई - 400 051 , CORP.PR Department, Baroda Corporate Centre, C- 26,G-Block,Bandra KurlaComplex,Mumbai- 400 051